## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1853

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Haley Craig.

WHEREAS, Haley Craig, a student at Olathe South Senior High School, is the 2005 Kansas State High School Activities Association class 6A girls singles tennis champion; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Craig had an undefeated record of 26 wins and zero losses during the season. She won the Sunflower League title, the regional title and the state title, and became the first girl tennis champion from Olathe high schools; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Craig has received statewide recognition for her fine sportsmanship and athletic abilities; and

WHEREAS, Her success was due to her strong competitive spirit and determination to win. She also had the enthusiastic support of other team members: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That Haley Craig be congratulated and commended for winning the 2005 Kansas State High School Activities Association class 6A girls singles tennis championship; and

*Be it further resolved:* That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Mr. Phil Clark, Principal, Olathe South Senior High School, 1640 E. 151st Street, Olathe, KS 66062-2851.

Senate Resolution No. 1853 was sponsored by Senator Karin Brownlee.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.